

CRP No. 10 of 2017

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

28.8.2017

Heard Shri H. Genananda, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable 4/10/2017 (Wednesday).

Steps be taken by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner for service of notice upon the respondent by speed post.

JUDGE

Victoria