

CRP No.10 of 2017

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

11.10.2017

None is present for the petitioner.

Mr. K. Pradeep, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5. As regards the other remaining respondents, there is no any report.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall check up in the net or from the post office and find out as to whether the LR's of the respondent Nos. 6 & 7 have been served with notice or not. If yes, an affidavit be filed with that effect.

List the matter on 13.11.2017.

JUDGE

*Dhakeshori*

