

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

CRP NO. 10 OF 2017

RAJKUMAR NABADWIP SINGH

.... Petitioner

- Versus –

RAJKUMAR CHITRESHWOR SINGH

.... Respondent

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR

06.09.2018

On previous occasions, none appeared for the petitioner. Today also, none appears for the petitioner.

Maybe the cause for which the petition has been filed, does not survive.

Accordingly, the present petition stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

CHIEF JUSTICE

L. Gangte