

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**CRP No. 10 of 2017**  
With  
MC((CRP) No.10 of 2025

Rajkumar Nabadwip Singh

**Petitioner/s**

**Vrs.**

Rajkumar Chitreshwor Singh and 6 ors.

**Respondent/s**

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR  
(ORDER)**

**19.02.2026**

Captioned matters are listed under the cause list caption 'SERVICE NOT COMPLETED'

Ms. L. Liya, learned counsel for revision petitioner is before this  
Court.

This Court is informed that R7 remains unserved.

Fresh notice to correct and complete address of R7, returnable by  
26.03.2026 in MC((CRP) No. 10 of 2025.

List on 26.03.2026.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**